2025 City Hall Holiday Schedule

City hall will be closed in observance of the Holidays listed below.
If you have an emergency dial 911. If you have a Utilities emergency dial 850-
227-5504 to speak to on-call personnel. The Holiday Sanitation Schedule is

located on the Public Works Department page of our website.

New Year's Day — Wednesday January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King Day — Monday January 20, 2025
Memorial Day — Monday May 26, 2025
Independence Day — Friday July 4, 2025

Labor Day — Monday September 1, 2025

Veterans Day— Tuesday November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day — Thursday November 27, 2025
Thanksgiving Friday — Friday November 28, 2025
Christmas Eve — Wednesday December 24, 2025

Christmas Day — Thursday December 25, 2025



